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FUNDS ALLOCATION BY RKVY
Bhagat Shri Sudarshan

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of funds allocated by the Government under RKVY;

(b) the State-wise details thereof;

(c) whether there is no scheme for production of hybrid paddy seeds on account of climatic conditions in those universities to which the funds of Rs. 53 crore was provided for the purpose; and

(d) if so, the reaction of the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a): Budgetary Allocation (BE) for RKVY for 2010-11 is Rs.6755 crore comprising of Rs.6722 crore for States under Ministry of Agriculture and Rs.33 crore for UTs under Ministry of Home Affairs.

(b): The amounts allocated and released to the States under RKVY for 2010-11 are given in Annexure-I.

(c): Projects under RKVY are approved by State Level Standing Committee (SLSC) of the respective States,headed by Chief Secretary. No State has reported to have sanctioned any project of Rs.53 crore for climatic conditions.

(d): Does not arise.
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